
Current
Existing Neighborhood Roads $4,809,098,575 65% 34.60%

Public Transportation $1,849,653,297 25% 19.66%
Regional Connectivity $369,930,660 5% 36.40%

Transportation Innovation $295,944,528 4% 7.84%
Administration $73,986,132 1% 1.50%

Total $7,398,613,192 100% 100%

Current
Fresno County $1,085,100,702 14.67% 9.33%

Clovis $542,286,175 7.33% 3.69%
Coalinga $81,331,354 1.10% 0.50%

Firebaugh $45,660,858 0.62% 0.29%
Fowler $44,154,635 0.60% 0.23%
Fresno $2,263,210,175 30.59% 16.05%
Huron $36,685,625 0.50% 0.19%

Kerman $83,491,043 1.13% 0.50%
Kingsburg $66,067,293 0.89% 0.39%

Mendota $61,376,751 0.83% 0.35%
Orange Cove $51,420,104 0.69% 0.28%

Parlier $69,658,882 0.94% 0.42%
Reedley $119,637,116 1.62% 0.75%

San Joaquin $27,182,214 0.37% 0.11%
Sanger $120,247,925 1.63% 0.79%
Selma $111,587,723 1.51% 0.73%

Total $4,809,098,575 65% 34.60%

Current
Fresno Area Express (FAX) $1,294,757,308 17.50% 13.70%

Fresno County Rural Transit Agency (FCRTA) $369,930,659 5.00% 3.99%
Clovis Transit $184,965,330 2.50% 1.97%

Total $1,849,653,297 25% 19.66%

Current
Regional Projects $295,944,528 4% 35.40%

Airports $73,986,132 1% 1%

Total $369,930,660 5% 36.40%

Current
Total $295,944,528 4% 7.84%

Current
Total $73,986,132 1% 1.50%

2026 Measure C Funding Allocations by Program (High-Priorities Proposal) 2027-2057

Existing Neighborhood Roads (80% population / 20% road miles formula, $400k annual floor)

Transportation Innovation

Administration

Public Transportation (70%, 20%, 10% split for the transit agencies)

Regional Connectivity



Current
Existing Neighborhood Roads $4,232,006,747 57.2% 30.60%

Public Transportation $1,464,925,412 19.8% 19.66%
Regional Connectivity $813,847,451 11% 36.40%
Active Transportation $488,308,470 6.6% 4.00%

Transportation Innovation $325,538,980 4.4% 7.84%
Administration $73,986,132 1% 1.50%

Total $7,398,613,192 100% 100%

Current
Fresno County $950,973,687 12.85% 8.25%

Clovis $476,005,628 6.43% 3.27%
Coalinga $72,665,618 0.98% 0.45%

Firebaugh $41,453,582 0.56% 0.25%
Fowler $40,135,622 0.54% 0.20%
Fresno $1,981,831,085 26.79% 14.20%
Huron $33,600,165 0.45% 0.16%

Kerman $74,555,367 1.01% 0.44%
Kingsburg $59,309,414 0.80% 0.35%

Mendota $55,205,143 0.75% 0.31%
Orange Cove $46,492,979 0.63% 0.24%

Parlier $62,452,090 0.84% 0.36%
Reedley $106,183,537 1.44% 0.67%

San Joaquin $25,284,587 0.34% 0.10%
Sanger $106,718,001 1.44% 0.70%
Selma $99,140,239 1.34% 0.65%

Total $4,232,006,745 57.2% 30.60%

Current
Fresno Area Express (FAX) $1,025,447,788 13.86% 13.70%

Fresno County Rural Transit Agency (FCRTA) $292,985,082 3.96% 3.99%
Clovis Transit $146,492,541 1.98% 1.97%

Total $1,464,925,411 19.8% 19.66%

Current
Regional Projects $739,861,319 10% 35.40%

Airports $73,986,132 1% 1%

Total $813,847,451 11% 36.40%

Current
Fresno County $113,492,089 1.53% 1.08%

Clovis $56,083,540 0.76% 0.44%
Coalinga $7,332,546 0.10% 0.06%

Firebaugh $3,560,002 0.05% 0.03%
Fowler $3,400,703 0.05% 0.02%
Fresno $238,089,999 3.22% 1.85%
Huron $2,610,774 0.04% 0.02%

Kerman $7,560,957 0.10% 0.06%
Kingsburg $5,718,205 0.08% 0.05%

Mendota $5,222,129 0.07% 0.04%
Orange Cove $4,169,105 0.06% 0.03%

Parlier $6,098,055 0.08% 0.05%
Reedley $11,383,797 0.15% 0.09%

San Joaquin $1,605,685 0.02% 0.01%
Sanger $11,448,397 0.15% 0.09%
Selma $10,532,487 0.14% 0.08%

Total $488,308,470 6.6% 4.00%

Current
Total $325,538,980 4.4% 7.84%

Current
Total $73,986,132 1% 1.50%

Transportation Innovation

Administration

Public Transportation (70%, 20%, 10% split for the transit agencies)

Regional Connectivity

Active Transportation (80% population / 20% road miles formula, cities below 20k pop. funds are flexible) 

2026 Measure C Funding Allocations by Program (Proportional Proposal) 2027-2057

Existing Neighborhood Roads (80% population / 20% road miles formula, $400k annual floor)



Comparison of Proposals High-Priorities Proposal Proportional Proposal Current Measure

Existing Neighborhood Roads 65% 57.2% 30.60%
Public Transportation 25% 19.8% 19.66%
Regional Connectivity 5% 11.0% 36.40%
Active Transportation 0%* 6.6% 4.00%

Transportation Innovation (Other) 4% 4.4% 7.84%
Administration 1% 1.0% 1.50%

High-Priorities Proposal Proportional Proposal Current Measure
Total Roads (Roads + Regional) 70% 68.2% 67%
Annual Roads Funding Floor for Cities and County $400,000 annually $400,000 annually $100,000 annually
Achieves Good Pavement Condition Index County-Wide Yes No No
Allows for Significant Expansion of Transit Services Yes No No
Periodic Reviews of Expenditure Plan (Every 10 years) Yes Yes No

Comparison of Key Issues
*Active Transportation under the High-Priorities Proposal moved to Roads with specific miles per year of Trails, Bike Lanes, and Safe Routes to Schools Projects to be set in Implementing Guidelines
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